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ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY ASSOCIATION, 
and NRG ENERGY, INC.,

Petitioners,
V.

JOHN B. RHODES, in his official capacity as Chair of the New York Public 
Service Commission, GREGG C. SAYRE, in his official capacity as Chair of 

the New York Public Service Commission, DIANE X. BURMAN, in her 
official capacity as Commissioner of the New York Public Service Commission, 
JAMES S. ALESI, in his official capacity as Commissioner of the New York 

Public Service Commission, and EXELON CORP., R.E. GINNA NUCLEAR 
POWER PLANT LLC, CONSTELLATION ENERGY NUCLEAR GROUP, 

LLC, NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION LLC,
Respondents.

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Matthew E. Price, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that on

the twenty-fifth day of January, 2019,1 caused the enclosed request for an extension of

time in which to file Respondents’ opposition to the petition for certiorari to be served

on:

Donald B. Verrelli, Jr. 
Munger, Tolies & Olson LLP 
1155 F Street, NW, 7th Floor 
Washington, DC 20004 
Donald.Verrilli@mto.com
Counsel of Record for Petitioners

mailto:Donald.Verrilli@mto.com
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Scott H, Strauss 
Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP 
1875 Eye Street, NW 
Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006 
scott.strauss@spieg‘eImcd.com
Counsel of Record for Respondents John B. Rhodes, et al.

Coalition for Competitive Energy 
Attention: Nancy Bagot 
1401 New York Ave., NW, Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20005 
N bagot@epsa.org

Dynegy Inc.
Attention: Michelle D. Grant 
601 Travis, Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 
michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com

Eastern Generation, LLC 
Attention: John Reese 
300 Atlantic Street, Suite 500 
Stamford, CT 06901 
jreese@uspowergen.com

Roseton Generation LLC 
Attention: Duane Duclaux 
Castleton Commodities Int’l 
2200 Atlantic Street 
Stamford, CT 06902 
Duane.duclaux@cci.com

Selkirk Cogen Partners, L.P. 
Attention: Daane Reinking 
24 Power Park Drive 
Selkirk, NY 12158 
daane.reinking@alternacapital.com
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Service was made by United States Postal Service first-class mail and by email.

Respectfully submitted,

Matthew E. Price
Counsel of Record for Respondents
Exelon Corp., R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
LLC, Constellation Energy Nuclear Group,
LLC, Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station LLC


